		T=====				
		RECEIP		er:)21-076		
		STATE	LEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (#	applicable)	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING &	ROMMEL.			08/13/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
EL DORADO				FW2021-0076		
PROJECT TITLE						
MONTANO DE EL DORADO PHASE 1 AND 2 M	ASTER PLAN					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
MONTANO VENTURE 2, LLC	ROMML.			(530) 621-536	3	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	112/102/11/1222	10/1		100007		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	ency Priva	ite Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	•					
		\$3,343.25	\$_	\$3,44	15.25	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$			\$_			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.5			\$_			
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	•					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_			
County documentary handling fee			\$_	\$8	50.00	
Other			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:				#0.46	NE 05	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit 🖾 Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$ _	\$3,49	5.25	
SIGNATURE AGENC	Y OF EILING DOINTED N	AND AND	TITI E			
X Michelle Whitford, Dpty Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Michelle Whitford, Dpty						
- Almar 10100 P						

To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

						
Monta	no De El Dorado Phase 1 and 2 Maste	r Plan	Montano Venture 2, LLC			
Proje	ct Title		Project Applicant			
	2017072027	Tom Purciel	(530) 621-5903			
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension			
((if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person				
Asses	ssor's Parcel Number 118-010-01	2, 118-010-014, 118-010-015, and 118-010-016	located on Latrobe Road at			
		e El Dorado Hills area of El Dorado County				
existi and a 75,40 provis	ng Montano de El Dorado retail co small amphitheater. Phase II wou 0 square feet and 143,900 square	tano De El Dorado Phase I and II Maste enter (Phase I) to include additional reta ld consist of a total of 10 buildings for a feet of commercial and office uses. Th in existing Phase I and within the propo	il space, an office building, hotel, a total floor area of approximately the project would also include the			
		Responsible Agency	described project on August 10, 2021 (date)			
and h	as made the following determinations reg	garding the above described project:				
1.	The project 🛛 will 🔲 will not have a	significant effect on the environment.				
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	A Negative Declaration was prepar	red for this project pursuant to the provisions of	CEQA.			
3.	Mitigation Measures 🛛 were 🗌 were	not made a condition of the approval of this pr	roject. FILED			
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ions 🛮 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project	t. AUC 4.2 2004			
5.	Findings were were not made p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	AUG 1 3 2021.			
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By My Chillo 11 20 1-1-20			
	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,406	5.75 Fish and Wildlife fee required for Notice of	f Determination			
\boxtimes	EIR filed; \$3,445.25 fee required for N	lotice of Determination				
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required					
This is availab	ole to the General Public at the County of	nts and responses and record of project approva El Dorado Planning & Building Department, 2	al, or the Negative Declaration, is 850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA			
	TP_					
. 2	XX .	August 13, 2021	Planning Manager			
Signat	ure (Public Agency)	Date	Title			
110	ommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us	(5	30) 621-5363			
Email	James paramas (area of o v. as	Phor				